

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 867 OF 2012

SHIVANGI MEENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR MEENA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv. for  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. N.S. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, learned counsel for respondent,  
submits that he will place on record enough proof to show that  
petitioner-wife is residing at Bamanwas, District Sawai Madhopur,  
Rajasthan.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|